PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3308954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the <correspondence code="" postal=""> FROM <20036> TO <20006> previously recorded on Reel 034839 Frame 0484. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the <correspondence code="" postal=""> AS <20006>.</correspondence></correspondence>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL DEVICE INNOVATIONS LIMITED	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROONCOLOGY LTD	
Street Address:	UNIT 6, BRASSMILL ENTERPRISE CENTRE,	
Internal Address:	BRASSMILL LANE, BATH,	
City:	BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA1 3JN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)857-6395

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

ARENT FOX LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1717 K STREET NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024794.00037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD G. COLE III	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard G. Cole III/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=024794-00037 Request Crt Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=024794-00037 Request Crt Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=024794-00037_Request_Crt_Notice of Recordation#page3.tif

source=024794-00037_Request_Crt_Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=024794-00037_Request_Crt_Notice of Recordation#page5.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAL DEVICE INNOVATIONS LIMITED	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROONCOLOGY LTD
Street Address:	UNIT 6, BRASSMILL ENTERPRISE CENTRE,
Internal Address:	BRASSMILL LANE, BATH,
City:	BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BA1 3JN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14586578	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)857-6395

 Phone:
 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

TALEDIA A. ALLEN

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:
024794.00037

Signature: /Taledia A. Allen/

Date: 01/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=024794-00037_Assignment2#page1.tif source=024794-00037_Assignment2#page2.tif source=024794-00037_Assignment2#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3202878 **Receipt Date:** 01/29/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Schedule 2

The Forms of Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

MEDICAL DEVICE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

of Daresbury Innovation Centre, Daresbury Science and Innovation Campus, Halton, Cheshire, WA4 4FS, United Kingdom (company number 04344782)

2 'The Assignee'

MICROONCOLOGY LTD

of Unit 6, Brassmill Enterprise Centre, Brassmill Lane, Bath, Bath and North East Somerset, BA1 3JN, United Kingdom (company number 04658880)

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignee is the proprietor of all rights in the invention or inventions entitled SURGICAL ANTENNA ("the Invention") and the United Kingdom Patent Applications ("The Priority Applications") and the international patent application claiming priority from the Priority Applications ("the PCT Application") set forth in the schedule hereto filed in respect of the Invention
- (B) Pursuant to an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee ("the Agreement") the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all its rights title and interest in to and under the Invention, the Priority Applications and the PCT Application and all national and regional patent applications derived therefrom and any and all other applications linked by priority thereto
- (C) The terms "the Priority Applications" and "the PCT Application and all national and regional patent applications derived therefrom and any and all other applications linked by priority thereto" together include, but are not limited to, the Patent Applications set out in the Schedule hereto

Operative provisions:

Pursuant to the Agreement and subject to the terms and conditions thereof and for the payment of £1.00 and other valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, which accepts, absolutely and free from incumbrances:

- .2 all such rights as it may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other ntellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that he grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- all such rights as it may have to claim priority from the Priority Applications in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such rights to be enjoyed by the Assignee with effect from the date of filing of the PCT Application;

to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in any countries or regions of the world which fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns it will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 5 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignor and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed and delivered this assignment as a deed this 5^{th} day of April 2009

SCHEDULE
The Patent Applications

4

COUNTRY	Mewburn Ellis LLP COVER NO.	APPLN No.	FILING DATE
GB	6401798	0620060.4	10 October 2006
GB	6472013	0713899.3	17 July 2007
PCT	6492490	PCT/GB2007/003828	10 October 2007

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a DE	EU	
for and on behalf of)	
MEDICAL DEVICE INNOVATIONS)	
LIMITED)	() Office
on:)	Signature:
in the presence of:)	Name: DAVID COTTIER
Witness Q I		Position: CHIEF EXECUTIVE.
Signature: NOW		
Name: Kathyn Smart		
Address: 20 Offord Sheet, 1	eigh,	City yachester, NN72BS:
•		
SIGNED and DELIVERED as a DEE	ΞD	
for and on behalf of)	
MICROONCOLOGY LTD)	ϱ ι
on: 20 04 03)	Signature: 0 to Vion
in the presence of:	·)	Name: Steven Hollis
Witness		Position: 6Pelatius Dilector
Signature:		
Name: C.N. DHARMASIRI		
Address: 157, FLAT 7, NENBRY	.06E H	III
BATH, NORTH EAST	Sembr	138
BA4 3 DX		

PATENT

REEL: 035422 FRAME: 0086